19) Question: Sheet A2.21 SN.01 (other sheets sim.) instructs bidders to assume 25 SF of VCT Flooring to patch at each location of demolished HVAC equipment, typical in all classrooms. Is there also vinyl cove base to account for in our bids at these locations? If so, how

29) Question: Will classroom/school furnishings be removed from each room where work is happening?

Answer: No, the contractor is to move and put back.

30) Question: Is the elevator in Building D available for use during construction?

Answer: No.

31) Question: In classrooms where existing acoustical ceilings are largely NOT going to be touched and only light fixtures replaced, if there is existing asbestos containing spray applied insulation @ bottom of structure to remain (Ex A6.2.1 SN.05), when light fixtures are removed and dust on top of them is discovered, will that dust, and in the whole plenum from top of all ceiling tiles to underside of structure above, have to be abated?